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Sr.n Particular Qt
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Lenovo ThinkSystem SR650 v2 :- Intel Xeon Gold 5318Y (24-Core, 48-
Threads) — 165W GEN 5 2.5 HS SSD -8 Open Bays, upto 24 Bay Optional
with Additional 2 x 8 Bays 7XH7A06254 Slot 7 and 8/2 x 1100W v2 Platinum
1 | RPS/ 3Yr 24x7 4hr. Response. o
- ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 3200MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM (4 nos.)

ThinkSystem 2.5” CM893a 1.92TB Read Intensive SATA 6GB HS SSD (4 nos.)
- HBA supported card 16 GB -2 Port

SAN Storage - 1 Unit: Lenovo ThinkSystem DE6000H Hybrid Storage Array.
- DE6000H 2U24 SFF controller enclosure (Machine Type 7Y78): 2U rack
mount.

- Fiber Channel (4no)

- Lenovo Think-System DE6000/4000 HIC, 16Gb FC,2-ports (2no)

- Lenovo Think-System DE6000 Controller 16GB (2no)

- Lenovo 10Gb iSCSI/16Gb FC Universal SFP+ Module (4no)

- Lenovo Think-System DE Series 1.92TB 10K 2.5" SSD 2U24 (24 no)

- Lenovo Think-System DE Series 960GB 1DWD 2.5" SSD 2U24 (2no)

- Lenovo 3m LC-LC OM4 MMF Cable (8no)

- Lenovo Think-System Storage USB Cable, Micro-USB (1no)

- 1.5m, 10A/100-250V, C13 to IEC 320-C14 Rack Power Cable (2no)

- Lenovo Think-System Storage Rack Mount Kit 2U24/4U60 (1no)

- Essential Service - 3Yr 24x7 4Hr Resp + YDYD DE600OH 2U24 (1no)
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4 | SQL Server Std 2019 SNGL OLP NL (for 24 core) 2
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